

### JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL

# PUBLIC MEETING April 26<sup>th</sup>, 2023 7:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania (Also - Live Streamed ZOOM to Borough Facebook Page)

#### **DRAFT AGENDA**

1	1	Cэ	п	to	$\mathbf{\cap}$	rd	Δ	r

- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: March 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2023
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated March 23<sup>rd</sup>, April 6<sup>th</sup> and April 20<sup>th</sup> in the amount of \$235,857.80 and Invoices totaling \$314,752.75. Councilor D. Ballard
- 6. Public Comment

## 7. Committee Reports:

Administration and Finance
 Building, Zoning and Revitalization
 Public Safety
 Public Works
 Councilor D. Ballard
 Councilor J. Bruno
 Vice President C. Soltysiak
 Councilor D. Sines Pancoe

Jenkintown School District
 Jenkintown Community Alliance
 Jenkintown Human Rights Commission
 Councilor A. Narva
 Councilor C. Sperger
 Councilor A. Khalil

8. Engineer's Report Khal Hassan, Pennoni

9. Public Works' Department Report Jim Riggins

10. Solicitor's Report Solicitor P. Hitchens

11. Mayor's Report Mayor G. Lerman

12. Police Chief's Report Chief T. Scott

13. Manager's Report Manager G. Locke

#### **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

1. Resolution 2023-13 – Act 537 Plan Revision for Land Development, Councilor J. Bruno 821 Homestead Road

**Motion:** I make a motion to approve Resolution 2023-13, Act 537 Plan Revision for Land Development, 821 Homestead Road.

2. 2023 Mill & Overlay Project – Issuance of Intent to Award Project Councilor D. Ballard Motion: I make a motion to issue the "Intent to Award" for the 2023 Mill & Overlay Project to the apparent low bidder, Gorecon Inc., for the total bid of \$186,125.00, contingent upon the Contractor supplying the required Responsible Contractor Ordinance documentation during the 30-day RCO review period. Documentation is required for the contractor and all subcontractors.

**NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION** 

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

**ADJOURNMENT**